Assembly District 89

Total Population: 125,193 Educational Level Number % Occupation Number %
(Persons 25+) {Employed persons 16+)
Less than 9th grade 4,914 5.2 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizenship Numbar % Some high school 6,053 7.0 tive, managerial 14,245 21.5
High school graduate 17,360 20.2 Professional 15,582 23.5
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 13,503 15.7 Technical & support 2,139 3.2
Native born 26,195 20.9 Associate degree 5,204 6.0 | sales 9,376 14.1
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 20,947 24.3 | Administrative 9,566 14.4
Citizen 67 0.1 Grad. or prof. degree 18,528 21.5 Private household 838 1.3
Non-citizen 996 0.8 Protective service 1,067 1.6
Other serv occupations 4,712 7.1
18 and over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 82,302 65.7 No. of Families: 32,834 fishing 899 1.4
Foreign born: Precision production,
Citizen 8,941 7.1 | Bo. of Households: 44,164 craft, and repair 4,794 7.2
Non-citizen 6,762 5.4 Machine operators,
assemblers, and
Household Income Number % inspectors 780 1.2
i Transportation and
Less than $10.,000 2,505 5.7 material moving 1,184 1.8
Race/Hispanie Origin Number % $10,000 - $14,999 1,492 3.4 Handlers, equipment
515,000 - 524,999 3,249 7.4 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 109,893 87.8 $25,000 - $34,935 3,859 8.7 and laborers 1,125 1.7
Non-Hispanic Black 4,824 3.9 $35,000 - $49,999 5,642 12.8
Non~Hispanic American $50,000 - $74,999 8,610 19.5
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut 120 0.1 $75,000 ~ $99,999 5,919 13.4 Industry Number %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 12,855 29.1 (Employed persons 16+}
Pacific Islander 3,847 3.1 [
Non-Hispanic Other 80 0.1 | Median Household Income: $64,723 Agriculture, forestry.
Hispanic 6,429 5.1 & fisheries 1,119 1.7
Per Capita Income: $33,800 Mining 66 0.1
Construction 3,994 6.0
Manufacturing 7.868 11.9
sex Numbeaer % Transportation 1,982 3.0
Children in Poverty Number % Communications & other
Male 59,482 47.5 by Family Type public utilities 2,048 3.1
Female 65,711 52.5 Wholesale trade 3,503 5.3
Married-couple families: Retail trade 8,179 12.3
Children Under S 179 14.5 Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 521 42.1 and real estate 7,573 11.4
Age Nunber % Other families: Business and repair 4,173 6.3
Male householder, Perscnal services 2,174 3.3
Under S 7,827 6.3 no wife present: Entertainment and
5-17 19,559 15.6 Children Under 5 26 2.1 recreation 1,451 2.2
18-29 21,364 17.1 Children 5 to 17 43 3.5 Health services 5,392 8.1
30-44 31,527 25.2 Female householder, Educaticnal services 6,674 10.1
45-59 23,718 18B.9 no husband present: Other professional &
60-64 6.174 4.9 Children Under 5 138 11.1 related services 7.879 11.9
65 and over 15,024 12.0 Children 5 vo 17 331 26.7 Public administration 2,236 3.4

A8% - 1




29,

Y
ooWoQ
nMoex o ~J

oncoco
(=W VN N N ]

[ NS oS ] B Gt | o =]

== -

[=o3LN ]

[l o o

(=13

Assembly District 895

N T O T RS = __T_ . ——— L .1 — = < — = = Dy = —— —

Sex by Employment | Travel Time to Work Numbex % Means of Transportation
Status Number % L {Persons employed to Werk Number

. (Persons 16+) ocutside the home) [

7 l Car, truck, or van:

[ Male: Less than 5 minutes 1,955 3.1 |

I In labor force: u S to 9 minutes 6,288 10.1 | Drove alone 43,069

f In armed forces 6 0.0 | 10 to 14 minutes 8,217 13.2 | Carpooled 5,435

F Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 8,045 13.0

k Employed 35,968 77.0 20 to 24 minutes 6,925 11.2 Public transportation:

f Unenmployed 1,310 2.8 25 to 29 minutes 3,248 5.2

i Not in labor force 9,433 20.2 | 30 to 34 minutes 7,211 1l1.6 Bus or trolley bus 1,040

| 35 to 39 minutes 2,097 3.4 ! Streetcar or
Female: | 40 to 44 minutes 2,684 4.3 | trolley car ¢

! In labor force: 45 to 59 minutes 4,098 6.6 | Subway 132

H In armed forces 0 0.0 60 to 89 minutes 7,957 12.8 | Railroad 8,295

i Civilian: | 90 or more minutes 3,356 S.4 | Ferryboat 0

Employed 30,340 55.8 | Taxicab 307
Unemployed 1,032 1.9 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 30.5 min.
Not in labor force 23,000 42.3 Other:
 — Sl e T = Home Ownership Number % Motorcycle 14
r {Occupied housing Bicycle 142
value of Housing Number % [ units) Walked 3,281
{Owner-occupied [i Other means 365
housing units) ' Owner occupied 32,299 173.1
i Renter occupied 11,865 26.9

. Less than $25,000 i1 0.1 {
$25,000-$49,999 59 0.2 = = = = T -, U —— i
$50,000-599,99% 328 1.3 ! Househeold Size and Type Number
$100,000-5149,999 801 3.2

| $150,000-$199,99% 2,096 8.3 One person:

i $200,000-5299,992 7,029 27.8 Male householder 3,459

¢ $300,000-%399,999 5,409 21.4 Female householder 5,934
$400,000~5499,999 3,415 13.5

. $500,000 or more 6,085 24.1 | Two Or MOr€ persons:

i L Family households:

Average Value: $370, 346 “ Married-couple family:
| With related children 13,105

| S e o e S | Without related children 15,378

£ I Other family households:

i Class of Workexr thamber % Male householder, no wife present:

i (Employed persons 16+) With related children 341

] Without related children 723
Private for profit 45,515 68.6 i female householder, no husband present:

. private not for profit 5,516 8.3 With related children 1,506
Local government 6,021 2.1 Without related children 1,781
State government 1,697 2.6 Nonfamily households:
Federal government 633 1.0 i Male householder 1,048
Self-employed 6,707 10.1 Female householder 889

| Unpaid family 219 0.3 ﬁ
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Assembly District 89

Language Spoken Number %
at Home
(Persons 5 or over}
English only 97,422 B3.0
German 1,350 1.2
Yiddish 495 0.4
Other West Germanic 145 0.1
Scandinavian 305 .3
Greek 431 0.4
Indic 295 0.3
Italian 5,030 4.3
French/French Creole 1,069 0.9
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole 427 0.4
Spanish/Span. Creole 5,816 5.0
Polish 335 0.3
Russian 148 0.1
South Slavic 107 0.1
Other Slavic 154 0.1
Other Indo-European 480 0.4
Arabic 251 6.2
Tagalog 151 0.1
Chinese 1,105 0.9
Hungarian 172 0.1
Japanese 775 0.7
Mon-Khmer 0 0.0
Korean 333 0.3
Native North American 7 0.¢
Vietnamese 23 0.0
Other/unspecified 532 0.5
Types of Housebold Numbex %

Income
Wages or salary 36,529 82.8
Self-employment

{non-faxrm) 9,389 21.3
Self-employment

(farm) 337 0.8
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 27,829 63.1
Social security 10,430 23.6
Public assistance 1,320 3.0
Retirement income 6,491 14.7

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
Germarn
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Tcalian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Numbax

588
3,235
1,954

1,319
1,854

3.738

18,674
3,172
20,453
1,040
2,245
23,701
31,805
733
7,484
645
935
8,938
91

677
987
370
10,872
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.
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Monthly Rent
{Renter-occupied
housing units)

Less than $150
$150-$249
$250-8349
$350-35449
$450-5549
$550-5649
$650-3749
$750-5899
$1,000 or more
No cash rent

Avarage Cash Rent:

Numbar

300
331
706
1,076
1,317
1,262
1,265
2,059
2,529
659

$739

11.

11.
17.
22.
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Hispanic¢ Ancestry Number %
Mexico 422 0.3
Caribbean: 2,233 1.8
Puerto Rico 1,657 1.3
Cuba k11 0.3
Dominican Republic 208 0.2
Central America: 810 0.6
Guatermala 160 0.1
Honduras 152 0.1
Nicaragua 20 0.0
Panama 22 0.0
El Salvador 406 0.3
Other Cent. America 50 0.0
South America: 2,069 1.7
Colombia 843 0.7
Ecuador 222 0.2
Peru 518 0.4
Other South America 486 0.4
Other Hispanic 651 0.5
Household Type and Number %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 32,834 26.2
Spouse 28,483 22.8
Child:
Natural-born/
adopted 36,657 29.3
Stepchild 831 0.7
Grandchild 900 0.7
Other relatives 3,452 2.8
Nonrelatives 2,031 1.6
Non-family households:
Householder living
alone 9,393 7.5
Hougseholder not
living alone 1,937 1.5
Nonrelatives 2,578 2.1
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 2,489 2.0
Other perseons in
group quarters 3,608 2.9

aAB9 - 3




