Assembly District 89

Total Population: 125,193		Educational Level (Persons 25+)	Number	8	Occupation (Employed persons 16+)	Number	8	
Under 18:	%umber 26,195 67 996	% 20.9 0.1 0.8	Less than 9th grade Some high school High school graduate Some college, no deg. Associate degree Bachelor's degree Grad. or prof. degree	5,204 20,947	5.2 7.0 20.2 15.7 6.0 24.3 21.5	Executive, administrative, managerial Professional Technical & support Sales Administrative Private household Protective service Other serv occupations	14,245 15,582 2,139 9,376 9,566 838 1,067 4,712	21.5 23.5 3.2 14.1 14.4 1.3 1.6 7.1
Foreign born: Citizen	8,941 6,762	65.7 7.1 5.4	No. of Families: 32	,834		Farming, forestry, and fishing Precision production, craft, and repair Machine operators, assemblers, and	899 4,794	1.4
			Household Income	Number	8	inspectors	780	1.2
Race/Hispanic Origin N	Number	8	Less than \$10,000 \$10,000 - \$14,999 \$15,000 - \$24,999	2,505 1,492 3,249	5.7 3.4 7.4	Transportation and material moving Handlers, equipment cleaners, helpers,	1,184	1.8
Non-Hispanic White 10 Non-Hispanic Black Non-Hispanic American	09,893 4,824	87.8 3.9	\$25,000 - \$34,999 \$35,000 - \$49,999 \$50,000 - \$74,999	3,859 5,642 8,610	8.7 12.8 19.5	and laborers	1,125	1.7
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut Non-Hispanic Asian/	120	0.1	\$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 or more	5,919 12,855	13.4 29.1	Industry (Employed persons 16+)	Number	æ
Pacific Islander 3,84 Non-Hispanic Other 8 Hispanic 6,42		3.1 0.1 5.1	Median Household Income: \$64,723		Agriculture, forestry, & fisheries Mining Construction	1,119 66 3,994	1.7 0.1 6.0 11.9	
Sex 1	Number	95	Children in Poverty	Number	8	Manufacturing Transportation Communications & other	7,868 1,982	3.0
Male Female	59,482 65,711	47.5 52.5	by Family Type Married-couple familie Children Under 5	es:	14.5	public utilities Wholesale trade Retail trade Finance, insurance,	2,046 3,503 8,179	3.1 5.3 12.3
Age	Number	%	Children 5 to 17 Other families: Male householder,		42.1	and real estate Business and repair Personal services Entertainment and	7,573 4,173 2,174	11.4 6.3 3.3
18-29 30-44	7,827 19,559 21,364 31,527	6.3 15.6 17.1 25.2 18.9	no wife present: Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17 Female householder, no husband present:	43	2.1	recreation Health services Educational services Other professional &	1,451 5,392 6,674	2.2 8.1 10.1
60-64	23,718 6,174 15,024	4.9	Children 5 to 17	138	11.1 26.7	related services Public administration	7,879 2,236	11.9

Assembly District 89

		-	Committee of the Commit			The same of the sa		-
Sex by Employment Status (Persons 16+)	Number	8	Travel Time to Work (Persons employed outside the home)	Number	8	Means of Transportatio to Work Car, truck, or van:	n Number	8
Male: In labor force: In armed forces Civilian: Employed	6	0.0	Less than 5 minutes 5 to 9 minutes 10 to 14 minutes 15 to 19 minutes 20 to 24 minutes	1,955 6,288 8,217 8,045 6,925	3.1 10.1 13.2 13.0 11.2	Drove alone Carpooled Public transportation:	43,069 5,435	69.4 8.8
Unemployed Not in labor force	1,310 9,433	2.8	25 to 29 minutes 30 to 34 minutes 35 to 39 minutes	3,248 7,211 2,097	5.2 11.6 3.4 4.3	Bus or trolley bus Streetcar or trolley car	1,040	1.7
Female: In labor force: In armed forces Civilian:	0 30,340	0.0	40 to 44 minutes 45 to 59 minutes 60 to 89 minutes 90 or more minutes	2,684 4,098 7,957 3,356	6.6 12.8 5.4	Subway Railroad Ferryboat Taxicab	132 8,295 0 307	0.2 13.4 0.0 0.5
Employed Unemployed Not in labor force	1,032	1.9	Avg. Travel Time to W	lork: 30.5	min.	Other:		
Value of Housing (Owner-occupied	Number	8	Home Ownership (Occupied housing units)	Number	8	Motorcycle Bicycle Walked Other means	14 142 3,281 365	0.0 0.2 5.3 0.6
housing units)	31	0.1	Owner occupied Renter occupied	32,299 11,865		WITH THE PARTY OF		
Less than \$25,000 \$25,000-\$49,999 \$50,000-\$99,999	59 328	0.2	Household Size and Ty	тре	- January Control	J	Number	8
\$100,000-\$149,999 \$150,000-\$199,999 \$200,000-\$299,999 \$300,000-\$399,999 \$400,000-\$499,999	801 2,096 7,029 5,409 3,415	8.3 27.8 21.4 13.5	One person: Male householder Female householder	c			3,459 5,934	7.8 13.4
\$500,000 or more Average Value: \$370,	6,085		Two or more persons: Family households Married-couple With related	family: d children	n Bren		13,105 15,378	29.7 34.8
Class of Worker (Employed persons 16+)	Number	8	Other family ho Male househ With rela	ouseholds: older, no ated child related cl	: wife p dren nildren		3 41 723	0.8
Private for profit Private not for profit	45,515 5,516 6,021	68.6 8.3 9.1	Female householder, no husband present: With related children Without related children			and present:	1,506 1,781	3.4
Local government State government Federal government Self-employed Unpaid family	1,697 633 6,707 219	2.6	Nonfamily househo Male household Female househo	lds: er			1,048	2.4
Olipara ramas								-

Assembly District 89

Language Spoken	Number	96	Foreign, Non-Hispanic	Number	8	Hispanic Ancestry	Number	ક
at Home	110000701	•	Ancestry					
(Persons 5 or over)					1	Mexico	422	0.3
12 02 00 110			Arab	588	0.5			
English only	97,422	83.0	Austrian/Swiss	3,235	2.6	Caribbean:	2,233	1.8
German	1,350	1.2	Belgian/Dutch	1,954	1.6	Puerto Rico	1,657	1.3
Yiddish	495	0.4	Canadian/		1	Cuba	368	0.1
Other West Germanic	145	0.1	French Canadian	1,319	1.1	Dominican Republic	208	0.2
Scandinavian	305	0.3	Czech/Slovak	1,854	1.5	•		
Greek	431	0.4	Danish/Finnish/	_,,		Central America:	810	0.0
	295	0.3	Norwegian/Swedish	3,738	3.0	Guatemala	160	0.
Indic	5.030	4.3	English/Scottish/	3,.30	3.0	Honduras	152	0.
Italian		0.9	Scotch-Irish/Welsh	18,674	14.9	Nicaragua	20	0.
French/French Creole	1,069	0.9	French	3.172	2.5	Panama	22	0.
Portuguese/	402	Δ 4		20,453	16.3	El Salvador	406	0.
Portuguese Creole	427	0.4	German	1,040	0.8	Other Cent. America	50	Ö.
Spanish/Span. Creole	5,816	5.0	Greek	2,245	1.8	Other Cent. America	50	٠.
Polish	335	0.3	Hungarian		18.9	South America:	2.069	1.
Russian	148	0.1	Irish	23,701	25.4	Colombia	843	0.
South Slavic	107	0.1	Italian	31,805		Ecuador	222	0.
Other Slavic	154	0.1	Lithuanian	733	0.6		518	0.
Other Indo-European	480	0.4	Polish	7,484	6.0	Peru		0.
Arabic	251	0.2	Portuguese	645	0.5	Other South America	400	0.
Tagalog	151	0.1	Romanian	935	0.7		651	0.
Chinese	1,105	0.9	Russian	8,938	7.1	Other Hispanic	027	υ,
Hungarian	172	0.1	Subsaharan African	91	0.1			
Japanese	775	0.7	Ukranian	677	0.5			
Mon-Khmer	0	0.0	West Indian	987	0.8			9:
Korean	333	0.3	Yugoslavian	370	0.3	Household Type and	Number	-
Native North American	7	0.0	Other	10,872	8.7	Relationship		
Vietnamese	23	0.0						
Other/unspecified	532	0.5	Note: Persons may cla	im more t	han	Family households:	20.024	2.0
*			one ancestry.			Householder	32,834	
						Spouse	28,483	22.
						Child:		
Types of Household	Number	%	Monthly Rent	Number	8	Natural-born/		
Income			(Renter-occupied			adopted	36,657	
Income			housing units)			Stepchild	831	0.
Wages or salary	36,529	82.8	-			Grandchild	900	0.
Self-employment	2-,		Less than \$150	300	2.6	Other relatives	3,452	2.
(non-farm)	9.389	21.3	\$150-\$249	331	2.9	Nonrelatives	2,031	1.
Self-employment	2,203		\$250-\$349	706	6.1	Non-family households:		
(farm)	337	0.8	\$350-\$449	1,076	9.4	Householder living		
Interest, dividend, 01		V.V	\$450-\$549	1,317	11.4	alone	9,393	7.
net rental income	27,829	63.1	\$550-\$649	1,262	11.0	Householder not		
	10,430		\$650-\$749	1,265	11.0	living alone	1,937	1.
Social security	1,320	3.0	\$750-\$999	2,059	17.9	Nonrelatives	2,578	2.
Public assistance		14.7	\$1,000 or more	2,529	22.0	Group Quarters:	-	
Retirement income	6,491	14./	No cash rent	659	5.7	Institutionalized		
			NO Cash Tent	033	3.7	persons	2,489	2.
Note: Some households	may have	more	A Mark Dank	\$739		Other persons in	_,	
than one type o.	t income.		Average Cash Rent:	2122				-
chan one cype of			-			group quarters	3,608	2.